TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL 4875 AND FRAME NUMBER 0215

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Agent			Schedule 1 Canadian domestic bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHRED-IT INTERNATIONAL INC. (f/k/a SHRED-IT CANADA CORPORATION INC.)
Street Address:	2794 South Sheridan Way
City:	Oakville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6J 7T4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85249294	COMMUNITY SHRED-IT
Serial Number:	85090221	SHRED-IT MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.
Serial Number:	85090226	SHRED-IT MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.
Serial Number:	85089662	MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.
Serial Number:	77656629	SECURSHIELD
Serial Number:	77366197	SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77111062	COMMUNITY SHRED
Serial Number:	77070275	SECURIT INFORMATION SECURITY
Serial Number:	78859716	COMMUNITY SHRED
Serial Number:	78795953	SHRED-IT
Serial Number:	78785785	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION
Serial Number:	78785040	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION
Serial Number:	78553569	SECURIT
Serial Number:	78553573	SECURIT
Serial Number:	78504218	ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78504209	ARTECH
Serial Number:	78491188	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	78491201	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT TRADEMARK
UNITARIA		DEEL - MARTON ED ARAE - MART

REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0353 900289356

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76476609	SECURIT
Serial Number:	76411517	ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76411518	ARTECH REDUCTIONTECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	75719680	DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.
Serial Number:	75719699	DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION. DONE RIGHT. ON S
Serial Number:	74341295	SHRED-IT
Serial Number:	74695329	SHRED-CO
Serial Number:	75703890	OUR BUSINESS IS TO ENSURE THAT NO ONE KN
Serial Number:	78491180	THINKING BEYOND THE BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa Tran/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1145461-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Tran
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release - Shred-it International Inc (2012) - EXECUTION COPY#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Shred-it International Inc (2012) - EXECUTION COPY#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Shred-it International Inc (2012) - EXECUTION COPY#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Shred-it International Inc (2012) - EXECUTION COPY#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Shred-it International Inc (2012) - EXECUTION COPY#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 30th day of April, 2014, by THE NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as agent ("Agent"), in favor of SHRED-IT INTERNATIONAL INC. (f/k/a SHRED-IT CANADA CORPORATION INC.), an Ontario corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company previously executed that certain Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 2012 in favor of Agent (the "Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2012 at reel number 4875 and frame number 0215; and capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes their liens on and security interests in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which includes:

- (i) all the trademarks and service marks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of the Company that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including (a) the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith, and (b) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each such trademark, service mark, trademark registration, service mark registration, trademark application, and service mark application;
- (ii) all trademark license agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to Company of any right to use any trademark or service mark, including any of the trademark license agreements listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Company against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future unfair competition with, violation of intellectual property rights in connection with, injury to, or infringement or dilution of any trademark, service mark, trademark registration, service mark registration, trademark application or service mark application, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark applications and service mark applications listed in the attached Schedule A or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated within any such trademark, service mark, trademark registration, service mark registration, trademark application or service mark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

as Agent

Ву: 🚅

Title:

Dominic Albanese

Director

Jonathan Campbell Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
COMMUNITY SHRED-IT	85249294	4104414	28-FEB-2012
COMMUNITY XXX SHRED-IT			
SHRED-IT MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.	85090221	4008517	09-AUG-2011
SHRED-IT MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.	85090226	4008518	09-AUG-2011
Street of the second			
MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.	85089662	4008514	09-AUG-2011
MAKING SURE IT'S SECURE.			
SECURSHIELD	77656629	4051217	08-NOV-2011
SECURSHIELD			
SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS	77366197	3578806	24-FEB-2009
SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS			
COMMUNITY SHRED	77111062	3364558	08-JAN-2008
COMMUNITY SHRED			
SECURIT INFORMATION SECURITY	77070275	4000104	26-JUL-2011
COMMUNITY SHRED	78859716	3492694	26-AUG-2008

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
COMMUNITY XX			
SHRED-IT	78795953	3253198	19-JUN-2007
SHRED-IT			
SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION SECURIT	78785785	3593118	17-MAR-2009
SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	78785040	3593116	17-MAR-2009
SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION			
SECURIT	78553569	3591237	17-MAR-2009
SECURIT	78553573	3572626	10-FEB-2009
ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	78504218	3265783	17-JUL-2007
ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES			
ARTECH	78504209	3265782	17-JUL-2007
ARTECH			
SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	78491188	3624641	19-MAY-2009
SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT			
SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT SECURIT MANAGEMENT	78491201	3548190	16-DEC-2008
SECURIT	76476609	3145843	19-SEP-2006
ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	76411517	2854538	15-JUN-2004
ARTECH REDUCTIONTECHNOLOGI ES	76411518	2818123	24-FEB-2004

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
ARTECH			
DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	75719680	2329832	14-MAR-2000
DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION. DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	75719699	2379173	22-AUG-2000
SHRED-IT	74341295	1890271	18-APR-1995
Shred-it			
SHRED-CO	74695329	2084571	29-JUL-1997
OUR BUSINESS IS TO ENSURE THAT NO ONE KNOWS YOURS	75703890	2399485	31-OCT-2000
THINKING BEYOND THE BOX	78491180	3087234	02-MAY-2006

RECORDED: 05/16/2014